
 

BARNSTABLE TOWN COUNCIL 

367 MAIN STREET, HYANNIS, MA 02601 

 Office - (508) 862-4738 • Office Fax - (508) 862-4770 

E-mail:  council@town.barnstable.ma.us  • Web Address:  www.town.barnstable.ma.us 

 

PUBLIC INFORMATION 
 

 

PRECINCT 1 (TERM EXPIRES 2027) 
Gordon Starr 

367 Main Street, Hyannis, MA 02601 

(774) 487-9644 

Email: gordon.starr@town.barnstable.ma.us   

 

PRECINCT 2 (TERM EXPIRES 2025) 

Kristin E. Terkelsen 

30 Judith Eve Lane, Centerville, MA 02632 

(774) 487-9774 

Email: kristin.terkelsen@town.barnstable.ma.us 

 

PRECINCT 3 (TERM EXPIRES 2027) 

Betty Ludtke 

30 Wachusett Ave, Hyannisport, MA 

(774) 487-9639              (508)775-7845 

Email: betty.ludtke@town.barnstable.ma.us    

 

PRECINCT 4 (TERM EXPIRES 2025) 

Craig A. Tamash - President 

40 Wilton Drive, Centerville, MA 02632 

(774) 487-1670 

Email: Craig.Tamash@town.barnstable.ma.us    
 

PRECINCT 5 (TERM EXPIRES 2027) 

John R. Crow 

88 Tower Hill Dr., Osterville, MA 02655 

(774) 487-0976 

Email: john.crow@town.barnstable.ma.us   
 

PRECINCT 6 (TERM EXPIRES 2025) 

Paul C. Neary                      

PO Box 370 Centerville, Ma. 02632 

(774) 487-9640 

Email: paul.neary@town.barnstable.ma.us  

 

PRECINCT 7 (TERM EXPIRES 2027) 

Seth W. Burdick 

70 Geraldine Rd., Cotuit, MA 02635 

(774) 487-1283 

Email: Seth.Burdick@town.barnstable.ma.us  

                                                                                           

 

 

PRECINCT 8 (TERM EXPIRES 2025) 

Jeffrey Mendes 

367 Main Street, Hyannis, MA 02601 

(508) 862-4738 

Email: Jeffreymendes8@gmail.com  

 
PRECINCT 9 (TERM EXPIRES 2027) 

Charles R. Bloom 

29 Oak Street, Hyannis, MA 02601 
(774) 487-0981 

Email: charles.bloom@town.barnstable.ma.us 

 

PRECINCT 10 (TERM EXPIRES 2025) 

Matthew Levesque             

PO Box 3, Hyannis, MA 02601  

(774) 487-1358 

Email:  matthew.levesque@town.barnstable.ma.us    

 

PRECINCT 11 (TERM EXPIRES 2027) 

Kris Clark- Vice President 

398 Woodside Road, West Barnstable, MA  02668  

(774) 487-9773 

Email: kris.clark@town.barnstable.ma.us   

 

PRECINCT 12 (TERM EXPIRES 2025) 

Paula K. Schnepp            

956 River Rd., Marstons Mills, MA 02648          

(774) 487-5928 

Email:  paula.schnepp@town.barnstable.ma.us   

 

PRECINCT 13 (TERM EXPIRES 2027) 

Felicia R. Penn 

15 Daisy Bluff Lane, Hyannis, MA 02601 

(774) 487-5865 

Email:  Felicia.penn@town.barnstable.ma.us 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Town Council Administrator: Cynthia A. Lovell 

Cynthia.Lovell@town.barnstable.ma.us  

(774) 320-5954 


